505232751 12/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5279521

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID FOSTER	01/10/2018
NAT FOSTER	02/07/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAVEON, LLC
Street Address:	6905 S 1300 E, #468
City:	MIDVALE
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84047

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16217614	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)640-1965

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-640-5800

Email: ipdocketing@stradley.com

Correspondent Name: STRADLEY RONON STEVENS & YOUNG, LLP

Address Line 1: 30 VALLEY STREAM PARKWAY

Address Line 4: MALVERN, PENNSYLVANIA 19355-1481

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CAVEON-3003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP J. FORET, USPTO REG. NO. 51689	
SIGNATURE: /Philip J. Foret/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2018	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 505232751 REEL: 047755 FRAME: 0626

Docket No. 189544-3001

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION(S) FOR PATENT

1 A	41 1	ED	*	۸ς.
- 50	, -	- 10	•	Z) ~ "

David Foster, 14325 E 18250 N. Mount Pleasant, UT 84647 USA; and
Nat Foster, 875 Eastview Drive, Alpine, UT 84004 USA

(full name(s) and post office address(s) of inventor(s) (including country))

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), have made a discovery or invention entitled:

Systems and Methods for Testing Skills Capability Using Technologically Enhanced Questions in a Computerized Environment

(title of discovery or invention)

for which application(s) for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith, or

for which an application(s) for Letters Patent have been filed with the USPTO on December 13, 2017, as Serial No. 62/598,037.

WHEREAS:

Caveon, LLC, 6905 S 1300 E, #468, Midvale, Utah 84047

(name and address of assignee)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the invention and in, to and under the applications(s) for Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

AND NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of one Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and agreed, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, and its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all the applications and Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for the invention by the application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States and all foreign countries for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, as well as the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement thereof.

WE, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for the discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with

3443753 v. 1

the terms of this instrument.

WE, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over to ASSIGNEE;

AND WE, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that we will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to us respecting the discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the discovery or invention, the applications and the Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or refilings of the applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, we will, at any time, when called up to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention or discovery in all countries, and without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Docket No. <u>189544-3001</u>

Assignor Signature:

Name

Date

Assignor Name:

<u>David</u> First Name

Middle Initial

Foster Last Name

Citizenship:

United States

Docket No. <u>189544-3001</u>

Assignor Signature:

Nototre

2/7/2018

Name

Date

Assignor Typed Name:

<u>Nat</u> First Name

Middle Initial

<u>Foster</u> Last Name

Citizenship:

United States

REEL: 047755 FRAME: 0630